

SR0896 LRB097 22544 GRL 71318 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Fred C. Isele of Waukegan, who passed
- 4 away on August 3, 2012; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Fred Isele was born July 17, 1923, in Norwalk,
- 6 Ohio; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Fred Isele served in the United States Navy as a
- 8 Chief Petty Officer Hospital Corpsman from August 6, 1942 to
- 9 April 1, 1965; he also served on the staff at Lake Forest
- 10 College; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Fred Isele was a past President of the Waukegan
- 12 Senior's Club; he was a member of the Swedish Glee Club, the
- Moose Club, and the AARP; he also served as a volunteer at
- 14 Vista-West Hospital in Waukegan; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Fred Isele was preceded in death by his wife,
- 16 Florence Isele; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Fred Isele is survived by his children, James
- 18 Isele, Susan Krusack, Carolyn Marcelain, and Fred Isele, Jr;
- 19 his grandson, Matthew Krusack; and his great-granddaughter,
- 20 Abigail Krusack; therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 3 his family and friends, the passing of Fred C. Isele; and be it
- 4 further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Fred Isele as an expression of our
- 7 sympathy.